

\206

W.P(C)No. 105 OF 2004
ITEM No.205

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.105/2004

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for directions and intervention)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.1:Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

No.2:Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kritiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Midha, Adv.

for intervenor:Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Farhun Syeed Kapra, Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day, i.e., 27th July, 2004.
The Union of India is directed to produce the relevant record. Having regard to the question involved, we feel that learned Attorney General or Solicitor General should assist court in the matter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master